
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4341
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
SETTING OF PCPIR AT PARADIP
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a proposal for setting up of Petroleum, Chemical and Petrochemical Investment Region (PCPIR) in Paradip, Orissa is awaiting for approval;

(b) If so, the present status thereof; and

(c) The time by which the said PCPIR in Paradip is likely to be set up and become operational?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Yes, Sir

(b) & (c) The proposal has been considered and recommended by the High Powered Committee Chaired by Cabinet Secretary. The proposal will now be placed before the CCEA for approval.
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